N9000	00200
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700323899297
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	700323899297 02/01/1901012002 **70.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
	19 FEB 25 AN 6: 09
Office Use Only K PAC도 FEB 2 6 2019	

.

•



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

February 11, 2019

SUMMER L MCLAUGHLIN 23349 NW CR 236, STE 10 HIGH SPRINGS, FL 32643

SUBJECT: GLOBAL MISSIONS 365, INC. Ref. Number: W19000013252

We have received your document for GLOBAL MISSIONS 365, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Florida law requires the principal office address to be a street address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 219A00002905

2/21/19 please find attached Revised ADI. Hux. Summer

015 FER 25 Piil2: 01

·

www.sunbiz.org

T • • • 0.0 T1 1 0001 (

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GLOBAL MISSIONS 365, INC.



ARTICLE I NAME AND TERM OF EXISTENCE

The name of the corporation is Global Missions 365, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the "corporation". The existence of the corporation shall commence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation with the Department of State of the State of Florida and shall continue in perpetuity.

ARTICLE II PURPOSE

The corporation is a not for profit corporation. The purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

A. The specific and primary purposes for which the corporation is formed are to operate for the advancement of religion and for other charitable purposes, by the distribution of its funds for those purposes, and particularly for:

1. Maintaining a Christian ministry.

2. Meeting the spiritual and humanitarian needs of people globally.

3. Serving as a legal entity to handle the business affairs of the Christian ministry with power to perform all acts consistent with the aims of that ministry.

4. Receiving funding through offerings and property by gift, devise or bequest subject to the laws relating to the transfer of property by gift or will and to use those funds to further the aims and objectives of the Lord Jesus Christ.

B. The general purposes for which this corporation is formed are to operate exclusively for religious and charitable purposes for performing all functions and activities permitted by Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes and such powers as corporations not for profit may otherwise now or hereafter have or acquire provided, however, that this corporation in exercising any one or more of such powers shall do so in the furtherance of the purposes which will qualify it as an exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code and its Regulations as they now exist or as they may hereinafter be amended, or corresponding provisions of any federal tax laws, including, for those purposes, the making of distributions to organizations which qualify as tax-exempt organizations under the Code.

C. This corporation shall not, as a substantial part of its activities, carry on propaganda or otherwise attempt to influence legislation; nor shall it participate or intervene (by publication or distribution of any statements or otherwise) in any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office; nor shall it engage in substantial activities that are not in furtherance of its religious and charitable purposes.

D. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles of Incorporation, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue

Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE III MEMBERSHIP

The corporation shall have no members.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 13100 NW 56th Ave., Gainesville, FL 32653 and the name of the corporation's initial registered agent at such address is Gary L. Crawford.

ARTICLE V PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The address of the principal office is 13100 NW 56th Ave., Gainesville, FL 32653 and the mailing address of the corporation shall be PO Box 685, Alachua, FL 32616.

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATORS

FEB

ۍ

The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Gary L. Crawford, 13100 NW 56th Ave., Gainesville, FL 32653

ARTICLE VII BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The affairs and property of the corporation are to be managed by a Board of Directors, and their duly elected or appointed individual successors. The method of election of the Directors shall be as stated in the corporation's Bylaws. The number of members of the Board of Directors, whose number shall never be less than three, and whose term under these Articles shall be until successors are elected and duly qualified and whose members, terms of office, manner of election and powers, duties and responsibilities shall be provided for in the Bylaws. The names and residential addresses of the persons who are to serve as the initial Board of Directors are:

Ingrid A. Crawford, 13100 NW 56th Ave., Gainesville, FL 32653 Doug Medlin, 410 Lakeshore Dr., Lake Mary, FL 32746 Tim McClendon, PO Box 117629, 230 Bruton-Geer Hall, Gainesville, FL 32611-7629

ARTICLE VIII OFFICERS

The corporation shall have as officers a president, secretary and treasurer and any other officers authorized by the corporation's Bylaws. The method of election, terms of office, powers, duties and responsibilities of the officers of the corporation shall be provided for in the Bylaws. The names of the persons who are to serve as the initial Officers are:

President	Ingrid A. Crawford
Secretary	Doug Medlin
Treasurer	Tim McClendon

Doug Medlin Tim McClendon

ARTICLE IX **PROPERTY, INCOME AND ASSETS**

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to religious and charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, any director, officer or member, or to the benefit of any private individual (except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these Articles of Incorporation).

ARTICLE X DISSOLUTION

On the liquidation, dissolution or winding up of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of the corporation, shall be distributed for one or more excempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to a not for profit fund, foundation or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for religious or charitable purposes and which has established its tax exempt status under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as such court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have executed these Articles of Incorporation on this 20 day of <u>Fech</u>. 2019.

Crawford Incorporator

Page 3 of 4 of the Articles of Incorporation of Global Missions 365, Inc.

DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

. .

I hereby certify that I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for Global Missions 365, Inc.

Dated this <u>30</u> day of <u>465</u> . 2019.

an Grawford, Registered Agent

19 FEB 25 AH 6: 09